

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3951 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIKAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 14/12/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hariksh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harikishan Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Rathee, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In this case the respondent was dismissed from service. The High Court

has quashed the termination order and directed the respondent to be reinstated

without back wages. On special leave petition being filed this Court granted interim

stay on 4.2.2002 and by another order dated 10.7.2002 while granting leave stayed

o our notice that the payment of back wages in the meanwhile. It is now brought t

nterim respondent was reinstated and was to allow to continue in service despite the i

order passed by this Court on 4.2.2002.

...2/-

: 2 :

Issue notice to the General Manager, Haryana Roadways, Sirsa to show

cause as to why he should not be punished for a contempt of this Court's order dated

4.2.2002. The notice is made returnable by 7.2.2006 on which date the contemner

shall appear personally and explain. The respondent, Bikar Singh sh all not be

allowed to work from today. The contemner shall also file a detailed affidavit as to

how the respondent was permitted to work despite the order passed by this Court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)

COURT MASTER