

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3951 OF 2002

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BIKAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 22/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Manjeet Singh,Adv.

Mr. Harikesh Singh,Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.

for contemner

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the contemner is allowed to file better affidavit tendering unconditional

apology. Learned counsel for the State shall also file detailed affidavit as to the amount of salary

received by the workman after 4.2.2002 till the order of termination dated 16.12.2005.

Call after two weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

(Veera Verma)

PS to Registrar

Court Master